

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1729/2005

(From the judgment and order dt.18.1.05 in Vt1.T.ZNo.480/03 OF THE HIGH COURT OF

JUDICATURE OF ALLAHABAD AT LUCKNOW)

SUJOY BANERJEE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUMITA BANERJEE & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay)

Date: 11/04/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.U.U.Lalit, Sr.Adv.

Mr.Suchit Mohanty, Adv.

for Mr. Shibashish Misra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice and interim stay of the impugned order on condition that the petitioner would

satisfy the Family Court at Lucknow that the petitioner would pay the entire arrears of the maintenance

based on the order passed on 1.11.1996.

ra Verma) (G.V.Ramana)

(Vee

Court Master

Court Master