

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1729/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 18/01/2005 in CRLR No. 480/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF

JUDICATURE AT LUCKNOW)

SUJOY BANERJEE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUMITA BANERJEE & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 18/07/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Suchit Mohanty, Adv.

Mr. Shibashish Misra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Bimal Roy Jad,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Three weeks' time is granted for filing the counter affidavit.

In the meanwhile, counsel for the petitioner should file the additional affidavit evidencing

the payment of the arrears.

(G.V.Ramana)

(Veera Verma)

Court Master

Court Master