

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1729/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 18/01/2005 in CRLR No. 480/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF

JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD, LUCKNOW)

SUJOY BANERJEE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUMITA BANERJEE & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 13/01/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Suchit Mohanty, Adv.

Mr. Shibashish Misra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Bimal Roy Jad, Adv.

Mr. Anil Bhat, Adv.

Ms. Sunita Pandit, Adv.

Mr. B.K. Khurana, Adv.

Mr. P.K. Raina, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Order passed on 6.3.2003 by learned Principal Judge, Family Court, L  
ucknow,

is stayed.

Petitioner is directed to pay arrears, if any, within a period of fo  
ur weeks as per

the order passed by learned Additional District Judge, Delhi.

The special leave petition is adjourned by six weeks.

(R.K. Dhawan)

(Veera Verma)

Court Master

Court Master