

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1729/2005

(From the judgment and order dated 18/01/2005 in CRLR No. 480/2003 of The

HIGH COURT OF ALLAHABD, LUCKNOW BENCH

AT LUCKNOW)

SUJOY BANERJEE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUMITA BANERJEE & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 05/04/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Suchit Mohanty, Adv.

Mr. Shibashish Misra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Bimal Roy Jad, Adv.

Mrs. Sunita Pandit, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that the matter has been amicably settled between the parties. The special leave petition has, therefore, become infructuous. The special leave petition is disposed of as infructuous.

[Charanjeet Kaur]

Court Master

[Vinod Kulvi]

Court Master